
Here is the PPD Report Summary for August 2021. 

Sunday, August 1, 2021 
W M36 – Arrested a 41-yoa W/M for Traffic Offenses 
 
Monday, August 2, 2021 
S Howell St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
Knollwood Dr – Damage complaint 
E Main St – Suspicious Vehicle 
Town Trail – Welfare Check 
Town Trail – Arrested a 17-yoa W/F for Domestic Violence 
 
Tuesday, August 3, 2021 
Mower Rd – Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint 
N Mill St - Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint – Dogs at large 
E M36 - Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint – Dog left in car 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
E M38 – Welfare Check 
 
Wednesday, August 4, 2021 
E M36 – Break and Entering 
W Hamburg St - Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint – Dog Bite 
 
Thursday, August 5, 2021 
E M36- Suspicious Vehicle 
Coleman St – Larceny 
 
Friday, August 6, 2021 
E M 36 – False Alarm 
 
Tuesday, August 10, 2021 
N Howell St – Community Policing 
 
Wednesday, August 11, 2021 
W Main St – Arrested a 17-yoa W/F for Traffic Offense 
E M36 – False Alarm 
S Mill St – Stalking Complaint 
E Main St / S Dexter St – 2 Car Crash 
 
Thursday, August 12, 2021 
Patterson Lake Rd / Darwin Rd – Assisted LCSD with a 2 Car PIA 
W Main St / Marion St – Traffic Hazard – Tree across the road 
W Hamburg St – Arrested a 31-yoa W/F for Domestic Violence 
 
Friday, August 13, 2021 
Vincent Dr – Family Trouble 
N Dexter St – False Alarm 



Putnam St – Welfare Check 
 
Saturday, August 14, 2021 
E M36 – Suspicious / Trespassing 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Sunday, August 15, 2021 
E M36 – Detained 16-yoa W/M for Open Intoxicants in MV 
Orchard Glen – Assisted MSP with a possible B&E 
Coyote Ct – Hit & Run Crash – Arrested 47-yoa W/F. 
 
Tuesday, August 17, 2021 
Brentwood Dr – Citizen Assist 
E  Main St / N Howell St – 2 Car Crash 
E Unadilla St – Assisted LCEMS with a Medical Run 
E M36 – Suspicious Situation 
 
Wednesday, August 18, 2021 
E M36 – Suspicious Vehicle 
S Howell St – 911 Hang up 
Pearl St – Suspicious Vehicle 
 
Thursday, August 19, 2021 
E M36 – Suspicious Vehicle 
W Hamburg St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
E Unadilla St – Traffic Hazard 
 
Friday, August 20, 2021 
S Howell St – PPD – Found Property 
S Howell St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
 
Saturday, August 21, 2021 
Vincent Dr – Ordinance Investigation – Detained 2, 16-yoa W/M – Curfew 
 
Sunday, August 22, 2021 
E M36 – Assisted HTPD with an alarm at Navigator School 
Lancelot Ct – Assisted HTPD with a false alarm 
 
Monday, August 23, 2021 
W Hamburg St – Assisted EMS with a medical run 
W Hamburg St – Stalking  
Elizabeth St – Citizen Assist 
 
Tuesday, August 24, 2021 
E Main St / S Mill St – 2 Car Injury Crash 
Gawley Rd – Assisted LCSD with a road hazard 



Cricket Crossing –Neighbor Trouble 
Kirkland Ct – Suspicious Vehicle 
W Unadilla St – Neighbor Trouble 
Mower Rd – Suspicious Situation 
S Howell St – PPD – Citizen Assist – PBT 
E Main St – 2 Car Injury Crash 
D19 / Rush Lake Rd – Assisted LCSD with an Injury Crash 
 
Wednesday, August 25, 2021 
E M36 – Motorist Assist 
Dexter-Pinckney Rd – Arrested a 37-yoa W/M for VCSA – Warrants 
S Dexter St – Suspicious Vehicle 
E Main St – Road Hazard – Tree Down 
 
Thursday, August 26, 2021 
E M36 – Ordinance Investigation – Animal Complaint 
E M36 – Arrested a 28-yoa W/M for OWI 
 
Friday, August 27, 2021 
S Howell St – PPD – VIN Inspection 
E M36 – False Alarm 
E Main St / S Dexter St – 2 Car Crash 
S Howell St – 911 Hang Up 
Dana Pointe Dr – Assisted HTPD with a Hit & Run Crash 
 
Sunday, August 29, 2021 
E M36 – Road Hazard – Debris in the roadway 
Putnam St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
E M36 – False Alarm 
Kirkland Ct – Suspicious Situation 
 
Monday, August 30, 2021 
E Unadilla St – Suspicious Situation – Open Door 
Fairwood Dr – Recovered Property 
E Hamburg St – Ordinance Investigation – Dog at Large 
E Main St / Park St – 2 Car Crash 
S Howell St – 911 Hang Up 
S Howell St – Welfare Check 
 
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 
Curtis Dr – False Alarm 
S Dexter St / E Main St – Citizen Assist 
 


